STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Form C-104

®0, ¢ €100wee SecEIVES Revises 1001.78
eutaieviion OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION it
::::‘ 4 P. 0. BOX 2088
v.5.0.8, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
LAND OFFICR
TRANSPORTEN o
T REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
OPENATON ' AND .
""°""‘°" oreeE. L AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Oparater
Damson 0il Corporation
Addtess

3300 N. A, Bldg. 8, Suite 100, Midland, Texas 79705

[Reoson(s) Tor Tiling (Check proper box)
New Weil '

8 Recompletion

Change in Tronsporier of:

B ot

Casingheod Gaa

Dry Gas

Condensate

Other (Please explain)

Chanqe In Ownership
If change of ownership give name
and eddress of previous owner

11. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lecse Name Well No.} Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lecse Lecse No.
Southern California Federal] 5 West Lusk (Delaware) ° State, Federal or FesFadarg] L.C063586
Location

Unit Letter J H 1980 Feet From Th.__EP_E_EE_Llnu and 1980 Feet From The East

Line of Section 29 Township 198 Range 32E , NMPM, Lea cCounty

HI. _DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Name of Authorized Tronaposter of Ol (X} ot Condensote ()

Texas-New Mexico Pipeline Compan
Name of Authorized Transportier of Cosinghead Gas [va)

Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company

ot Dry Gas ()

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is i0 be sent)

P. O. Box 2528, Hobbs, NM 88240
Address {Give address to which opproved copy of this form is to be sent)

4001 Penbrook, Odessa, TX 79762

, Unit , See,
L Ho 329

TTwp. : Rqe.

it well produces oil or Jiquids,
1195 ¢ 32E

give locotion of tonka,

Is gas actually connected? ﬁ' When
]

Yes . At completion

I this production is commingled with thet from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

V1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 hereby centify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief. .

(Sl.ucwp}
e District Epedipneer
(Title)
1/6/88
(Date)

PC 727

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPROVED _.J.A_N.--S_.].B.B.B____ R | P,

By ORIGINAL SIGNED BY (EZRY SEXTON

DISTRICT ' subim vi2 R
TiITLE

This form e to be filed in compliance with RUL X 1104,

I this ia & request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened
well, this form must be sccompanisd by a tabulation of the deviation
tests taken on the well in sccordance with auLE 1,

All sections of this fonn must be fiiled out completely for allorm
able on new and recompletsd wells.

Fill out only Sections I, II, I, and VI for changes of owner,
well name or number, or trennporter, or other such change of conditlon.,

Separate Forma C-104 must be (lled for each pool in multiply
comoleted walla. :



IV, COMPLETION DATA

Form C-104
Revised 1001-78
Format 08-01-83
Page 2

TOll Well - TGas Well '"New W Tw v TOoe T T ey -
De.i‘n“. Type of Completion - (X) i ‘ ; ) :N Xoll : otkover : Deepen : Plug Back :Smno Res v.:mu. Res'y.
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready 10 Prod. Total Depth. ; P.B.T.D. !
12/5/87 12/30/87 7,200 7,154"
[Elsvetions (DF, RKB, RT, CR, ete.; |Nome of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
3,556' GR Delaware 6,424' 6,383'
Petlocations Depth Casing Shoe
6,426"'- 6,444" 7 199°

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SI12E CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 880" 735sx
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 4,474" 2350sx

7-7/8" 5=1/2" _7.199'" 800sx

i

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST
OIL \WELL

FOR ALLOWABLE (Teat must be ofter racovery of total volume of load ofl and must be equal to or exceed top allou-
able for this depth or be for full 24 hours)

‘ Date Fitat New Oil Run To Tanks

Date of Test

Producing Metnod (Fiow, pump, gas lift, ete.)

12/30/87 1/6/88 ing
{ Length of Teet Tubing Presaute Casing Pressure Choke Size
24 Hours NA 32 psig
Actual Prod, During Teast Oli+Bble. Water - Bbls. Gas = MCF
' 190 38 97

GAS WELL

; Actusl Prod. Test=-MCF/D

Length of Teat

Bbis. Condensate/MMCF

Gravity of Condensaie

[ "Testing Method (pitol, back pt.)

Tublng Pressure ( fhut~in )

Cosing Preasws { Saut=1n)

Choke 8ige

T

(e

C,

3 7 %
%0 -~ 9
%% 2
o~ @

*



Damson 0il Corporation
So. Cal. Federal #5

Lea County, N.M.

311
600
880
1085
1495
1836
1931
2022
2083
2135
2198
2260
2322
2374
2445
2537
2718
2882
2995
3121
3272
3398
3488
3831
4015
4198
4474
4862
5258
5598
5992
6428
6798
7188
7200
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1/4
1/4
1/4
3/4
1/4

1/2
1/4

3/4

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

The foregoing instrument was acknowled
—December > 1987, by _Ray Peterson

Peterson Drilling Company

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEVIATION REPORT

B e

Ray Peterson

ged before me this 28th _day of

on behalf of

My Commission expires:

Wp&/@/

{

Notary Public for Midland County,
Texas






