STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

	Т			
DISTRIBUTION		1		
SANTA PE				
FILE				
U.B.Q.A.				
LAND OFFICE				
TRANSPORTER OIL				
GAS				
OPENATOR				
PROBATION OFFICE				

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-104 Revised 10-01-78 Format 06-01-83 Page 1

OPERATOR		REQUI		OR ALLOW	ABLE				
PROBATION SPRICE	AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS								
I.					- AID HAID				
Damson Oil Corporation									
Address							·		
3300 N. A, Bldg. 8, Suit	te 100. 1	Midland T	'evac	79705	•			_	,
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box)	100, 1	ildiana, 1	CAGO	15705	Other (Please	e explain	i		
X New Well	Change in	Transporter of:			,	·	,		
Recompletion	OII			Dry Gas					
Change in Ownership	Cestn	ighead Gas	<u> </u>	Condensate					
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner		·····							
II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND									
	Lease Name Well No. Pool Name, Including					Kind of	-		Lease No.
Southern California Federa	11 5	West Lus	elaware)	<u> </u>	State, F	ederal or Fee	Federal	LC063586	
		Court	L	,	000		_		
Unit Letter 3; 1980	Feet From	n The Sout	LII LII	ne andI	980	_ Feet F	rom TheE	ast	
Line of Section 29 Towns	Mp 19	S Ra	nge 3	32E	, имрм,	·			Lea County
III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	RTER OF O	II AND NA	TTIRA	T GAS					
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil	or Cor	ndensote 🔲		Address (Give address s	o which a	pproved copy	of this form is	to be sent)
Texas-New Mexico Pipeline	Company			⊥ P. O.	Box 2528	3. Hobi	bs. NM	88240	
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casing	_	or Dry Gas		Address (Give address to	o which a	pproved copy	of this form is	to be sent)
Phillips 66 Natural Gas Co		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4001	Penbrook,	Odes:	sa, TX	79762	
il well produces oil or liquids,	nit Sec.	: '	Rge.		ually connecte	d?	When		
L					1 10 COMPTECTOR				
If this production is commingled with the				give comm	ingling order	number	PC 72	7	
NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V or	n reverse sia	de if necessary	y.						
VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE				1	חוו פר	Micen	ATION 5		
				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of			APPROVED 1AN - 0 1000 19					19	
my knowledge and belief.			BYORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON						
							SUPSEVISO		
	./			TITLE.	······		·	·	·····
(MAC of Most			This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.						
(Signature)			If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111.						
1/6/88 (Title)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.					
1/0/88 (Date)			Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.						

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

Choke Size

1, 00		OII Well	Gas Well	New Well	Workovet	Deepen	' Piua Back	Same Res'v.	Diff. Res's	
Designate Type of Completi	on – (X)		1	X	1		 	1		
Date Spudded	Date Compl.	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.						P.B.T.D.		
12/5/87	12/30/	12/30/87			7,200'			7,154'		
levellone (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Proc	Name of Producing Formation			Top Oil/Gas Pay			Tubing Depth		
3,556' GR	Delaware			6,424'			6,383'			
Perforations				Depth Casing Shoe						
6,426'- 6,444'	•						7,199	7,199'		
		TUBING,	CASING, AN	D CEMENTI	NG RECORD					
HOLE SIZE		G & TUBI			DEPTH SET			SACKS CEMENT		
17-1/2"	13-3/8"				880'			735sx		
12-1/4"	8-5/8"			4,474'			2350sx			
7-7/8"	5-1/2"				7.199'			800sx		
							_i			
. TEST DATA AND REQUEST	FOR ALLO	WABLE (Tazi must be able for this c		•			qual to or exc	eed top all	
Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)								
12/30/87	1/6/	88		Pump	ing					
ength of Test	Tubing Pressure			Casing Pressure			Choke Size			
24 Hours	NA		32 psig			NA				
Actual Prod. During Test	Oll-Bble.	<u> </u>		Water - Bbls.		Gas - MCF				
•		190			38		<u> </u>	97		
										
SAS WELL	Langth of Te			Dhie Cond	ensate/MMCF		Gravity of	Condensale		
Actual Bood Table MCF (D)	ILANGIN OLTI	761		1 DD10000	Attack was the Contract of the		1			

Bbis. Condensate/MMCF

Cosing Pressure (Saut-18)



Length of Test

Tubing Pressue (Shut-in)

IV. COMPLETION DATA

Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)

Damson Oil Corporation So. Cal. Federal #5 Lea County, N.M.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEVIATION REPORT

311	1/4
600	1 1/4
880	1 1/2
1085	2
1495	2
1836	2 3/4
1931	3 1/2
2022	3 3/4
2083	4 1/2
2135	4
2198	4 1/4
-2260	4
2322	3 3/4
2374	3
2445	3
2537	2 1/4
2718	2
2882	1
2995	1
3121	1
3272	1 1/4
3398	1
3488	1 1/4
3831	1 1/4
4015	3/4
4198	1
4474	1 1/4
4862	2
5258	1 1/2
5598	1 1/4
5992	1
6428	3/4
6798	1
7188	1
7200	1

By: Ray Peterson

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND X

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of December , 1987, by Ray Peterson on behalf of Peterson Drilling Company

> Notary Public for Midland County, Texas

My Commission expires: 8/2/88

JAN 1988 OFFICE